

## **2020/21 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS**

For 2020/21 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council's may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level.

The carry-forward of any remaining balances of the 2019/20 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined and added to the 2020/21 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

### **DARFIELD WARD ALLIANCE**

For the 2020/21 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£10,000	base allocation
£9,484.84	carried forward from 2019/20
£5,209.19	unspent grants
<b>£24,694.03</b>	<b>total available funding</b>

<b>Project</b>	<b>Allocation</b>	<b>Match funding element of allocation</b>	<b>Non Match funding allocation remaining</b>	<b>Allocation Remaining £24,694.03</b>
			<b>£12,347</b>	
Billingley Village History group	£240	£756	£12,347	£24,454.03
Darfield Summer Gala	£1315	£1334	£12,347	£23,139.03
Healthy holidays Covid 19	£1625	£324	£12,347	£21,514.03
Barbara Tindle Q2 & Q3	250.00	£0	£12,097	£21,264.03
Low Valley Flood Group	2,500.00	£0	£9,597	£18,764.03
Barnsley Leaders Basketball Club	350.00	£6,484.80	£9,597	£18,414.03
Greenspaces group - equipment	323.90	£1,513.12	£9,597	£18,090.13
Darfield Cricket Club	1,000.00	£6,160.56	£9,597	£17,090.13
Healthy Holidays Post Covid	5,000.00	£567.42	£9,597	£12,090.13
Covid Support Packs	642.95	£216.16	£9,597	£11,447.18
Winter Welbeing Packs	615.00	£4,431.28	£9,597	£10,832.18
Friends of Darfield Church	£860	£1080	£9,597	£9,,972.18

Community Defib	£2,000	£324	£9,597	£7,972.18
Friends of Thornhill	£500	£0	£9,097	£7,472.18

### HOYLAND MILTON/ROCKINGHAM WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2020/21 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£20,000	base allocation
£9,785.30	carried forward from 2019/20
£4,630.96	Returned Grants
<b>£34,416.26</b>	<b>total available funding</b>

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining <b>£17,208</b>	Allocation Remaining <b>£34,416.26</b>
Autumn Planting	1,100.00	£81.06	£17,208	£33,316.26
Rockingham band Equipment	1,500.00	£9,186.80	£17,208	£31,816.26
Christmas in Birdwell	874.00	£486.36	£17,208	£30,942.26
Chirstmas in Hoyland	1,271.90	£0	£15,936	£29,670.36
Elsecar Train Station Art Project	£500	£0	£15,436	£29,170.36
Hanging Baskets	£2800	£1,513	£15,436	£26,370.36
Christmas Lunch	£100	£81	£15,436	£26,270.36

## WOMBWELL WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2020/21 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£10,000	base allocation
£12,058.29	carried forward from 2019/20
£3,680.81	Income/ Returned Grants
<b>£25,739.10</b>	<b>total available funding</b>

<b>Project</b>	<b>Allocation</b>	<b>Match funding element of allocation</b>	<b>Non Match funding allocation remaining</b> <b>£12,869.55</b>	<b>Allocation Remaining</b> <b>£25,739.10</b>
Childrens Activity Packs – Covid 19	£750	£0	£12,119.55	£24,989.10
Healthy Holidays Covid 19 Recovery	£2,000	£743	£12,119.55	£22,989.10
Healthy Holidays 20/21	£2500	£2296	£12,119.55	£20,489.10
Defib	£700.00	£40.53	£12,119.55	£19,789.10
Christmas Tree	£360.00	£189.14	£12,119.55	£19,429.10
Barnsley Leaders Junior Basketball Club	£350.00	£6,079.50	£12,119.55	£19,079.10
Wombwell Community Lunch Club	£640.00	£540.40	£12,119.55	£18,439.10
Covid Healthy Holidays	£7,000.00	£135.10	£12,119.55	£11,439.10
Community Station Garden Project	£1000	£2,161	£12,119.55	£10,439.10
Unicorn Gardens	£673.94	£729	£12,119.55	£9,765.16
Friends of Wombwell Garden	£244	£2,431	£12,119.55	£9,521.16
Hanging Baskets	£1,000	£81	£12,119.55	£8,521.16